
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




01/23/20 PSEC AGENDA 1 


                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
PUBLIC NOTICE 


“REVISED’ AGENDA 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 


Thursday, January 23, 2020, 10:00 a.m. 
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851 


Ed Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 


 
Committee Members:   Gregory Pease, Chairman                                     
    Randall Barnes, Treasury 
    James McCain, Jr., OGC 


Subcommittee 
Members 


ITEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION CONTR 
EXP 


OUTCOME 


Michael Chao 
 
Kristin De Han 


P-71-17 Contract Amendment No. 4 
Asbestos Abatement Consulting Services 
Neighborhoods Department/Municipal Code 
Compliance Division 


That Contract No. 10384 between the City of Jacksonville and Apex 
Companies, LLC, for Asbestos Abatement Consulting Services is amended 
to: (i) increase the maximum indebtedness by $260,000.00 to a new not-to-
exceed maximum indebtedness of $700,000.00.  All other terms and 
conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of 
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the 
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable 
federal and state laws. 


09/30/20  


Tammy Morris 
 
Deidra Baines 


P-70-17 
 


Contract Amendment No. 1 
Piggybacking Broward County Correctional Health 
Services (13C-112-2) 
Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office 


That Contract No. 10361 between the Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office and Amor 
Correctional Health Services Inc., for piggybacking Broward County 
Correctional Health Services Contract #13C-112-2; be amended by 
increasing the maximum indebtedness by $2,850,784.65 to a new not-to-
exceed total maximum of $67,850,784.65. All other terms and conditions 
shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of General 
Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the City’s 
Ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable federal 
and state laws. 


  


Larry Schmitt 
 
Deidra Baines 


P-05-18 Contract Amendment No. 2 
Health Screening Physicals for JFRD 
Personnel/Ancillary Personnel 
Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office 


That Contract No. 8158-09 between the City of Jacksonville and Life 
Extension Clinic, Inc., dba Life Scan Wellness Centers for Health Screening 
Physicals for JFRD Personnel/Ancillary Personnel, is amended to: (I) exercise 
the second renewal option extending the period of service from March 1, 
2020 through February 29, 2021, with one renewal remaining; and (ii) 
increase the maximum indebtedness by $549,807.36 for the services to a 
new not-to-exceed total maximum of $1,605,614.72  All other terms and 
conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of 
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the 
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable 
federal and state laws. 


  


Christel Burgos 
 
April Mitchell 
 
 


P-40-13 Contract Amendment No. 7 
Ambulance Billing Services 
Jacksonville Fire Rescue Department 


That Contract No. 7724-03 between the City of Jacksonville and Advanced 
Data Processing, Inc., d/b/a Intermedix for Ambulance Billing Services be 
amended to: (i) extend the period of service from March 30, 2020 through 
June 30, 2020; (ii) increase the maximum indebtedness by $229,953.09 to a 
new not-to-exceed total maximum of $5,611,756.15.  All other terms and 
conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of 
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the 
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable 
federal and state laws. 


03/30/20  


Guy Parola 
 
Lori Boyer 


P-15-20 Introduce & Review Scope 
Consultant Services for Downtown Design Guidelines 
Downtown Investment Authority 


That the committee approves the Scope of Services/Request for Proposal(s) 
as presented with such minor changes thereto as may be approved by the 
Chief Procurement Officer and the Office of General Counsel appropriate to 
clarify the intent of the using agency and to ensure compliance with the 
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable 
federal and state laws. 


  


 







01/23/20 PSEC AGENDA 2 


 
William Joyce 
 
Robin Smith 


P-47-19 Subcommittee Report 
Construction Engineering & Inspection Services for 
Various Roadway & Bridge Projects Exceeding 
$2,000,000.00 
Department of Public Works/Engineering & 
Construction Management Division 


It is the consensus of the committee that of the four (4) companies/firms 
responding to the Request for Proposal (RFP) all were found to be 
responsive, interested, qualified and available to provide the services 
required by the RFP.  the ranking of first, second and third, designates the 
order of qualification of these firms to perform the required services and 
alphabetically they are: 
    2)    AE Engineering, Inc. 
    1)    Eisman & Russo, Inc. 
    3)    England, Thims & Miller, Inc. 
We recommend that the above list is forwarded to the Mayor for final 
selection so that fee and contract negotiations may begin with Eisman & 
Russo, Inc., the number one ranked company. 


  


William Joyce 
 
Robin Smith 


P-40-16 Contract Amendment No. 5 
Master Stormwater Management Plan (MSMP) 
Program Management Services-Annual Contract 
Department of Public Works 
 


That Contract No. 6354-16, originally executed June 23, 2017, between the 
City of Jacksonville and CDM Smith, Inc., for Master Stormwater 
Management Plan (MSMP) Program Management Services-Annual Contract 
, be amended to:  (i) incorporate the attached Scope of Services identified 
as Exhibit ‘I’ and Contract Fee Summary identified as Exhibit ‘J’; (ii) add a 
new not-to-exceed limit for MSMP Modeling Services in the amount of 
$19,963.00; thereby (iii) increasing the maximum indebtedness by 
$19,963.00 to a new not-to-exceed total maximum of $392,172.00.  All other 
terms and conditions, as previously amended, shall remain the same 
except for such changes as the Office of General Counsel may deem 
appropriate to ensure compliance with the City’s Ordinances, Procurement 
policies and procedures and applicable federal and state laws. 


  


William Joyce 
 
Steven Long 


P-44-19 Subcommittee Report 
Professional Design Services for Ricker Road 
Reconstruction from Morse Avenue to Old Middleburg 
Road 
Department of Public Works/Engineering & 
Construction Management Division 


It is the consensus of the committee that of the four (4) companies/firms 
responding to the Request for Proposal (RFP) all were found to be 
responsive, interested, qualified and available to provide the services 
required by the RFP.  the ranking of first, second and third, designates the 
order of qualification of these firms to perform the required services and 
alphabetically they are: 
    2)    Eisman & Russo, Inc. 
    3)    STV, Inc. 
    1)    The Haskell Company 
We recommend that the above list is forwarded to the Mayor for final 
selection so that fee and contract negotiations may begin with The Haskell 
Company, the number one ranked company. 


  


Robin Smith 
 
Jeff Foster 


P-13-13 Contract Amendment No. 4 
Contamination Assessment & Remediation Services 
Countywide 
Department of Public Works 


That Contract No. 6354-15. Originally executed September 16, 2014, 
between the City and CDM Smith, Inc., for Contamination Assessment & 
Remediation Services Countywide, be amended by increasing the 
maximum indebtedness by $1,500,000.00 to a new total maximum of 
$4,700,000.00.  All other terms and conditions shall remain the same except 
for such changes as the Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate 
to ensure compliance with the City’s Ordinances, Procurement policies and 
procedures and applicable federal and state laws. 


  


Robin Smith  
 
Nikita Reed 


P-04-19 Contract Amendment No. 1 
Professional Design Services McCoy’s Restoration 
Department of Public Works/Engineering & 
Construction Management Division 


That Contract No. 10654-01 originally executed August 7, 2019, between the 
City and Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc., for Professional 
Design Services for McCoy’s Creek Restoration, be amended to incorporate 
Exhibit C to reflect the correct rates for the subconsultant Scope. All other 
terms and conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the 
Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance 
with the City’s Ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and 
applicable federal and state laws. 


  


Randall Barnes 
 
Judith Garard 


P-04-20 Introduce & Review Scope 
General Banking Services 
Finance and Administration Department/Treasury 
Division 


That the committee approves the Scope of Services/Request for Proposal(s) 
as presented with such minor changes thereto as may be approved by the 
Chief Procurement Officer and the Office of General Counsel appropriate to 
clarify the intent of the using agency and to ensure compliance with the 
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable 
federal and state laws. 


  


MEETING ADJOURNED:  ______________ 
      cc:  Council Auditor            
             Subcommittee Members    






























To: 


Thro: 


From: 


Subject: 


Date: 


Jacksonville Sheriff's Office 
Duval County, Florida 


Mike Williams, Sheriff 


Gregory Pease, Chairman 
Professional Services Evaluation Committee 


Bill Clement, CPA / _ ~ _ 
ChiefofBudget ~-


Larry Schmi~y 
Chief of Personnel 


501 E. Bay Street 
Jaclcsonvllle, FL 32202 


P-05-18 Annual Physical Md Medical Examinations for All Police and Conections Officers 
(Contract 8158-09) 


January 14, 2020 


We nre requesting to utilize the second of three (3) one (I) year renewal options with Life Extension Clinic, Inc., 
dba Life Scan Wellness Centers (P-05-18) for Annual Physical and Medical Examinations for All Police and 
Corrections Officers. The renewal period is from Man:h I, 2020, through February 28, 2021, in the not to 
exceed expenditure amount of $549,807.36. The total not to exceed expenditure amount is $1,605,614.72. The 
funding source will be SHPPOl IPR-03109. Attached is a letter from Life Scan Wellness Centers for your 
review. A contract amendment will be processed through the Office of General Counsel. 


Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance. 


www.jaxsheriff.org 


11 - c:J ttJ • ~ B 







LIFE SCAN 
Wellness Centers 


Jacksonville Shcritrs Office 


Life Extension Clinics 
OBA Life Scan Wellness Centers 
AGREEMENT FOR FY 2020 
Contract 8158-08 (P-05-18) 


January J 4. 2020 


Lite Senn requests and agrees that the current contract be extended for the second of three (3) 
one ( 1) year renewal options for the period from March 1 t 2020. through February 28. 2021 with 
the same tenns and conditions within the current contract. 


In addition to the Scope of Services. Life Scan will be able to accommodate any additional 
testing or medical services on an as needed basis. as requested by JSO. at pricing that is fair and 
reasonable. 


We would like to thank you the Jacksonville Sherifrs Office for the ability to provide you with 
the JSO- Life Scan Wellness Center. It is our on-going mission to bring the highest quality of 
medical care to your police officers and to continue as your "Partner in Prevention:· 


I 011 North Mncdill A venue 
Tamp11. FL 33607 


(813) 876.0625 







ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE. 


Jonuory 24. 2019 


The Honorable Lenny Cuny. Moyor 
Cltv or JocksOnvllle 
4 .. Roof. St. Jomes BUldlog 
Jocksonvlle. Fl 32202 


Dea Mayor CUlfY. 


City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


Procurement Division 
Ed Ball Building 


214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 


Rer: P·OS-111 Health Scraanlng Physicals for JFRO Penonnef/Anc:tnoty Personnel (Amendment No. 1) 
Jocksonvllle File ond Re5eue Oeportmentf JoclGonvtDe Shetllf's Ottlee (.ISO) 


lhe Ptofesslonol Services Evoluotlon Commttee met today In Boord Room 851 on the elghlh floor of the Ed 
8al1 BuHdlng. for the purpose of amending the above referenced contract. 


The followlng mollon/recommendotlon was ad9pled. 


lhot Contract No. 8158-09 between the City ot Jocksonvlle ond Ufa Extensloo Clinic. Inc .. dbo ure Scan Wellneu 
Cenlers ror Heollh Screening Physicals fOI' JFRO Peoonnel/Anclllary Persomel Is amended lo: (I) e11erclse the fl15t 
of three one-yeor renewals extending the pellod of seNlce from Mordl 1, 2019 lhrough Februcry 29. 2020. with 
two (2) renewals remaining: end (11} Increase the maximum Indebtedness by 5549.807 .36 fot lhe seivlces to a new 
nol·lo-exceed total moxinum of S 1.055.807 .36. 1'Jt other terms ond conditions shol remain the some except for 
such chonges as Iha Office of Genercl Counsel may deem opproprlole lo ensure compllonce wllh lhe Clty'i 
ordinances. Procuremenl po8cles and procedures and oppllcable federal ond stole loW!o 


If the foregoing meals yo.JI oppcovol. we respecltuflV request your slgnclure and relum to my otnce. 


cc Ccuncl Audl!CI 
Jeff Clole. OGC 
M11t)a Glay, GAO 
5\beommttJee Membeis 


SamE. Mousil 
Chief Administrarive Officer 
For: Mayor L1mny Curry 
Under Au1hori1y of 
E~cculive Order No 2015·05 







ONE CtTY. ONE JACKSONVILLE 


Morch 29. 2018 


lhe Honorable Lennv Cuny. Movor 
City or Jocksonvllle 
-4"' Floor. St. Jomes Buldlng 
Jackscnvllle, Fl 32202 


Dear Movor Cuny: 


City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


Procurement Division 
Ed Ball Building 


214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 


Raf: P·05·18 Health Screening Physicals for JFRD PenoMelf AncllJary Personnel 
Jacksonvllle Fire and Re5Cue Oeportment/Jacksonvtrle Sheriff's Office 


The Professlonol Services Evoluotlon Committee met todoy In Boord Room 851 on the eighth tloor of the Ed Boll 
Bulldlng. for the purpose of concluding agreement terms and condlHons for piggybacking the Jcclcsonvllle Are & 
Re5C:Ue Deportment's conlroct for the above eoplloned project. 


The following mollon/reconvnendotlon wos Qdopted: 


That the City of Jocksonvlde on behalf of Jocksonvllle Sheriff's Office enter Into an agreement with Ute Extension 
CUnlc. Inc .. d/b/a Ufe Seen Wellness Center lo provide health screening phVSICals fer JSO per PufchoslnQ Code 
126.309 by: (l) lneorporallng the attached contract ldenllned as Exhibit ·A': (8) providing on lnlllol period of service 
from Aprll 1. 2018 ltvough Februoiy 28. 2019. with 1tvee (J) one·veor renewal options ovolloble; end (Ill) provfdlng o 
not·to-exceed totol maximum Indebtedness cf $506.000.00 ror 1he services. All other terms and conditions are per 
1he RFP and the city's standotd contract language. 


If the foregoing meets your opprovol. we respectfulfy request your signature end retum to my office. 


Gregory Pease. Chief 
Procurement DMslon 
Chairman, ProfesslOnol Services 
Evotuotlon Committee 


~= 


cc· Counc:I Aucllot 
James Mc:c.an OGC 
Melba Grav. GAO 
Subcommltlee Memb!JQ 


SamE. Mousa 
Chitf Administr.uive Officer 
For: Muyor Lenny Curry 
Under Authority of: 
Executlw Order Nu lO I ~-O'i 













































































































